

Sotkamo Silver AB: New number of shares and votes

Sotkamo Silver AB | Stock Exchange Release | July 31, 2024 at 10:15:00 EEST

As a result of the conversion of convertibles to shares, which was announced by the company on 10 July 2024, the number of outstanding shares and votes in Sotkamo Silver AB has changed.

During the month of July, the number of shares and votes in Sotkamo Silver AB has increased as a result of the conversion of convertibles of series 2022/2026. Before the conversion, there were a total of 285,758,153 shares and votes in the company. Today, the last trading day of the month, there are a total of 286,148,387 shares and votes in the company.

Contact information Tommi Talasterä, CFO, Sotkamo Silver tommi.talastera@silver.fi +358 40 712 6970

This information is information that Sotkamo Silver AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above on 31 July 2024 at 9:15 AM CEST.

The official Stock Exchange Releases are given in Swedish and there may be differences in the translated versions.

Sotkamo Silver in brief

Sotkamo Silver is a mining and ore prospecting company that develops and utilises mineral deposits in the Kainuu region in Finland. Sotkamo Silver supports the global development towards green transition technologies and produces the metals needed responsibly and by taking local stakeholders into account. Sotkamo Silver's main project is a silver mine located in Sotkamo, Finland. In addition to silver, the mine produces gold, zinc and lead. The company also has mining and ore prospecting rights for mineral deposits in the vicinity of the silver mine in Kainuu. Sotkamo Silver Group consists of the parent company Sotkamo Silver AB and its wholly owned Finnish subsidiary (Sotkamo Silver Oy). Sotkamo Silver is listed at NGM Main Regulated in Stockholm (SOSI), Nasdaq Helsinki (SOSI1), and Börse Berlin.

Read more about Sotkamo Silver on www.silver.fi/en/

This information is information that Sotkamo Silver AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication at 2024-07-31 10:15 EEST.